
Franklin County Townships 
as of 3/30/2023 

 

 

 
 

614-499-8803 

 
 

614-471-0049 
614-471-1480 

 

 
614-554-4607 

614-272-8595 

614-769-2835 
614-279-9411 x2304 

 
614-279-9411, Ext 2302 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

614-836-5301 

 

Clinton Clintontwp-columbus.org 
Jane Cera Trustee 

Jessica Jessberger Trustee 

Rebecca Grimm Trustee 

Deb Steele Fiscal Officer 
Matt Huffman Township Administrator 

 

614-471-1480 
jcera@clintontownship.org 

jjessberger@clintontownship.org 

rgrimm@clintontownship.org 

fiscalofficer@clintontownship.org 
mhuffman@clintontownship.org 

 

Franklin Franklin-township.com 
James Leezer Trustee 

John Fleshman Trustee 

Ralph Horn Trustee 

Marguerite Trodden Fiscal Officer 

Robyn Watkins Assistant Fiscal Officer 
Steve Mazer Township Administrator 

 

614-279-9411 
jleezer@franklin-township.com 

jfleshman@franklin-township.com 

rhorn@franklin-township.com 

mtrodden@franklin-township.com 

rwatkins@franklin-township.com 
smazer@franklin-township.com 

 

Madison Madisontownship.org 

Katherine Chipps Trustee 

John Pritchard Trustee 

Michele Reynolds Trustee 

Laurie Vermeer Fiscal Officer 
Susan Brobst Township Administrator 

 

614-836-5308 

kchipps@madisontownship.org 

jpritchard@madisontownship.org 

mreynolds@madisontownship.org 

fiscal@madisontownship.org 
sbrobst@madisontownship.org 

 

Blendon Blendontwp.org 
Jan Heichel Trustee 

James Welch Trustee 

Cathy Shinaberry Trustee 

Shawn Smith Fiscal Officer 
Bryan Rhoads Township Administrator 

 

614-882-1270 
jheichel@blendontwp.org 

jim.welch@blendontwp.org 

cshinaberry@yahoo.com 

ssmith@blendontwp.org 
bryan.rhoads@blendontwp.org 

 

Brown Browntwp.org 
Gary Dever Trustee 

Pam Sayre Trustee 

Joe Martin Trustee 
Becky Kent Fiscal Officer 

 

614-876-2133 
Gary_Dever@BrownTwp.org 

Pam_Sayre@BrownTwp.org 

Joe_Martin@BrownTwp.org 
Becky_Kent@BrownTwp.org 

 

614-876-4768 
614-878-0199 

614-876-2133 
614-876-2133 

 

Hamilton Hamiltontownshipohio.org 

Gary Armstrong Trustee 

Chris Hann Trustee 

Todd Blackstone Trustee 
Lisa Shirkey Fiscal Officer 

 

614-491-3963 

gemstrong65@gmail.com 

hamiltontownship@sbcglobal.net 

tablackstone@aol.com 
htwpfiscal@gmail.com 

 

Jackson Jacksontwp.org 

David Burris Trustee 

Ron McClure Trustee 

Jim Rauck Trustee 

Ron Grossman Fiscal Officer 
Shane Farnsworth Township Administrator 

 

614-875-2742 

dave.burris@jacksontwp.org 

ron.mcclure@jacksontwp.org 

jim.rauck@jacksontwp.org 

rong@jacksontwp.org 
farnsworths@jacksontwp.org 

 

614-679-2429 

614-902-0985 

614-361-8989 

614-991-6884 
614-991-6881 

 

Jefferson Jeffersontownship.org 

Mike Rowan Trustee 

Rich Courter Trustee 

Susan Lewis Kaylor Trustee 

Ken Jones Fiscal Officer 
Dion Grener Township Administrator 

 

614-855-4260 

mrowan@jeffersontownship.org 

rcourter@jeffersontownship.org 

slewiskaylor@jeffersontownship.org 

kjones@jeffersontownship.org 
dgrener@jeffersontownship.org 

 

Mifflin mifflin-oh.gov 

Lynn Stewart Trustee 
Richard Angelou Trustee 

 

614-471-4494 

lmstewart@mifflin-oh.gov 
angelour@mifflin-oh.gov 
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614-876-7694 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
614-584-9259 

Kevin Cavener Trustee 
Nancy White Fiscal Officer 

 

kcavener@mifflin-oh.gov 
whiten@mifflin-oh.gov 

 

Norwich norwichtownship.org 
Tim Roberts Trustee 

Chuck Buck Trustee 

Jamie Miles Fiscal Officer 
Jamie Fisher Township Administrator 

 

Washington Washington-wtwp.com 

Jan Rozanski Trustee 

Stu Harris Trustee 

Charles Kranstuber Trustee 

Joyce Robinson Fiscal Officer 
Eric Richter Township Administrator 

 

614-652-3920 

jrozanski@wtwp.com 

sharris@wtwp.com 

ckranstuber@wtwp.com 

jrobinson@wtwp.com 
erichter@wtwp.com 

 

Tim_Roberts@NorwichTownship.org 

Chuck_Buck@NorwichTownship.org 

Jamie_Miles@NorwichTownship.org 
Jamie_Fischer@NorwichTownship.org 

 

614-876-3324 
614-738-9635 
614-876-3324 

 

Perry Perrytwp.org 
Chet Chaney Trustee 

Andy English Trustee 

James Roper Trustee 

Michelle Elliott Fiscal Officer 
Beth Beatty Township Administrator 

 

614-889-2669 
cchaney@perrytwp.org 

aenglish@perrytwp.org 

jroper@perrytwp.org 

melliott@perrytwp.org 
bbeatty@perrytwp.org 

 

614-439-6269 

614-889-2669 

614-889-2669 
614-889-2669 

 

Plain Plaintownship.org 
Dave Ferguson Trustee 

Jill Beckett-Hill Trustee 

Kerri Mollard Trustee 

Bud Zappitelli Fiscal Officer 
Ben Collins Township Administrator 

 

614-855-2085 
dwferguson@aep.com 

jillbecketthill@plaintownship.org 

KerriMollard@plaintownship.org 

Bud@Zappitelli.com 
bcollins@plaintownship.org 

 

614-570-9196 
614-855-7770 

614-855-7770 
614-855-7770 

 

Pleasant Pleasanttownship.org 

Randi Good Trustee 

Ed Sheets Trustee 

Nancy Hunter Trustee 
Paula Wilkins Fiscal Officer 

 

614-877-4375 

rgood@pleasanttownship.com 

edsheets@aol.com 

nhunter@pleasanttownship.com 
pwilkins@pleasanttownship.com 

 

614-316-0675 
614-746-4313 

614-878-0109 
614-877-3511 

 

Prairie Prairietownship.org 
Cathy Schmelzer Trustee 

Rod Pritchard Trustee 

Doug Stormont Trustee 

Sherry Henning Fiscal Officer 
James Jewell Township Admnistrator 

 

614-878-3317 
cschmelzer@prairietownship.org 

rpritchard@prairietownship.org 

dstormont@prairietownship.org 

shenning@prairietownship.org 
jjewell@prairietownship.org 

 

614-679-9485 
614-878-7330 

614-878-8212 

614-403-9572 
614-982-2181 

 

Sharon Sharontwp.us 

Tony Palmer Trustee 

John Oberle Trustee 

Laura Kunze Trustee 
Michael Farley Fiscal Officer 

 

614-885-5115 

tpalmer@sharontwp.us 

joberle@sharontwp.us 

lakunze@sharontwp.us 
fiscalofficer@sharontwp.us 

 

614-885-5115 

614-885-5115 

614-395-7009 
614-885-5115 x404 

 

Truro TruroTwp.org 

Pat Mahaffey Trustee 

Dennis Nicodemus Trustee 

Chris Long Trustee 

Natalie Nicodemus Fiscal Officer 
Jason Nicodemus Township Administrator 

 

614-866-1317 

pmahaffey@trurotwp.org 

dnicodemus@trurotwp.org 

clong@trurotwp.org 

Nwest@trurotwp.org 
jnicodemus@trurotwp.org 
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